

University of Kentucky
Institutional Research (7-1633)
Graduating Senior Survey - Graduated in 2001-2002 Academic Year
Results for the College of Arts-and-Sciences

Rate the Following Aspects of the University:	Number of Responses	Percentage of Responses				Mean	StDev
		Poor	Fair	Good	Excellent		
Question							
1. Overall qual of instnction by fac	772	0.52	11.53	69.95	18.01	3.05	0.56
2. Qual of instruction by fac in major	772	1.94	8.81	46.11	43.13	3.30	0.71
3. Quality of instruction by TAs	771	4.67	28.15	54.47	12.71	2.75	0.73
4. Individual attention frm instructors	771	5.32	26.20	52.40	16.08	2.79	0.77
5. Preparation for my first career job	765	13.46	35.16	42.35	9.02	2.47	0.84
6. Prep for grad or professional school	766	4.44	21.15	52.09	22.32	2.92	0.78
7. Quality of Library services	767	2.22	10.56	43.81	43.42	3.28	0.74
8. Availability of computing resources	768	1.95	9.90	42.71	45.44	3.32	0.73
9. Willingness of fac to meet students	767	1.69	9.65	49.02	39.63	3.27	0.70

University of Kentucky
Institutional Research (7-1633)
Graduating Senior Survey - Graduated in 2001-2002 Academic Year
Results for the College of Arts-and-Sciences

Indicate Agreement/Disagreement Regarding Your Faculty Advisor:	Number of Responses	Percentage of Responses				Mean	StDev
		Strongly Disagree	Disagree	Agree	Strongly Agree		
Question							
10 Spent sufficient time with me	771	7.52	11.28	47.99	33.20	3.07	0.86
11. Was accessible when I needed help	771	5.45	10.77	48.38	35.41	3.14	0.81
12. Revd my acad records before advising	771	7.91	16.73	42.15	33.20	3.01	0.90
13. Someone I would recommend to studnts	769	10.92	17.30	34.59	37.19	2.98	0.99

University of Kentucky
Institutional Research (7-1633)
Graduating Senior Survey - Graduated in 2001-2002 Academic Year
Results for the College of Arts-and-Sciences

Indicate Agreement/Disagreement Regarding Your Major Program:	Number of Responses	Percentage of Responses				Mean	StDev
		Strongly Disagree	Disagree	Agree	Strongly Agree		
Question							
14. Requird crses offrd to compl on time	770	4.68	12.86	58.05	24.42	3.02	0.75
15. Grading practices appropriate-fair	773	1.29	5.69	66.75	26.26	3.18	0.58
16. Classes were about the right size	773	2.33	11.90	64.17	21.60	3.05	0.65
17. Faculty well prepared for classes	773	0.91	6.08	63.39	29.62	3.22	0.59
18. Fac gave feedback on my progress	772	2.85	18.39	59.84	18.91	2.95	0.70
19. Fac returned tests/paper on time	773	0.65	7.37	69.08	22.90	3.14	0.56
20. Fac provided helpful writtn comments	772	2.33	17.75	58.81	21.11	2.99	0.69
21. Fac were accessible outside clasroom	774	0.90	5.30	63.44	30.36	3.23	0.58
22. Fac were knowldgbl in subject matter	771	0.39	1.82	43.97	53.83	3.51	0.56

University of Kentucky
Institutional Research (7-1633)
Graduating Senior Survey - Graduated in 2001-2002 Academic Year
Results for the College of Arts-and-Sciences

Indicate Agreement/Disagreement Regarding Your Major Program:	Number of Responses	Percentage of Responses				Mean	StDev
		Strongly Disagree	Disagree	Agree	Strongly Agree		
Question							
23. Faculty treated studnts with respect	770	0.65	7.40	60.00	31.95	3.23	0.60
24. Fac genuinely interested in students	773	1.29	15.39	61.19	22.12	3.04	0.65
25. Would recommnd majr prog to students	772	2.59	9.84	50.65	36.92	3.22	0.72
26. Dept. characterized respect students	773	1.55	9.18	64.42	24.84	3.13	0.62
27. Dept. helped for emp & cont of study	767	14.34	34.42	39.37	11.86	2.49	0.88

University of Kentucky
Institutional Research (7-1633)
Graduating Senior Survey - Graduated in 2001-2002 Academic Year
Results for the College of Arts-and-Sciences

I Would Recommend UK to Another Student.	Number of Responses	Percentage of Responses				Mean	StDev
		Strongly Disagree	Disagree	Agree	Strongly Agree		
28. I would recommnd UK to another stu	764	6.28	11.52	51.18	31.02	3.07	0.82

University of Kentucky
Institutional Research (7-1633)
Graduating Senior Survey - Graduated in 2001-2002 Academic Year
Results for the College of Arts-and-Sciences

The FREQ Procedure

Reason for Extra Semester to Complete Deg				
qa5	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
29. Work obligations limited my enroll	24	5.52	24	5.52
30. Family obligations limited my enroll	20	4.60	44	10.11
31. Tuition & oth cost limited my enroll	29	6.67	73	16.78
32. Decision to change major added req	168	38.62	241	55.40
33. Required course was not offered	96	22.07	337	77.47
34. Lost credits in my major upon trans	98	22.53	435	100.00

Frequency Missing = 348

University of Kentucky
Institutional Research (7-1633)
Graduating Senior Survey - Graduated in 2001-2002 Academic Year
Results for the College of Arts-and-Sciences

How Effective Was Your High School Preparation for UK?	Number of Responses	Percentage of Responses				Mean	StDev
		Very Ineffective	Ineffective	Effective	Very Effective		
35. How effective was HS prep for UK	566	9.89	23.67	40.64	25.80	2.82	0.93

University of Kentucky
Institutional Research (7-1633)
Graduating Senior Survey - Graduated in 2001-2002 Academic Year
Results for the College of Arts-and-Sciences

The FREQ Procedure

What Are Your Immediate Employment Plans				
qb1	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
36. Work at the job I had before I grad	65	8.62	65	8.62
37. Work at a new job I recently obtain	35	4.64	100	13.26
38. I am currently seeking employment	145	19.23	245	32.49
39. I do not plan to work	4	0.53	249	33.02
40. Plan to continue my edu before work	330	43.77	579	76.79
41. I dont know	175	23.21	754	100.00

Frequency Missing = 29

Earnings During First Year in Position				
qb4	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
44. Less than \$15,000	47	23.62	47	23.62
45. \$15,001 - 20,000	25	12.56	72	36.18
46. \$20,001 - 25,000	28	14.07	100	50.25
47. \$25,001 - 30,000	35	17.59	135	67.84
48. \$30,001 - 40,000	34	17.09	169	84.92
49. \$40,001 - 60,000	15	7.54	184	92.46
50. Over \$60,000	15	7.54	199	100.00

Frequency Missing = 584

University of Kentucky
Institutional Research (7-1633)
Graduating Senior Survey - Graduated in 2001-2002 Academic Year
Results for the College of Arts-and-Sciences

The FREQ Procedure

Description of Employment				
qb5	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
51. Business	55	23.01	55	23.01
52. Industry or manufacturing	7	2.93	62	25.94
53. School or university	28	11.72	90	37.66
54. Government or non-profit org	44	18.41	134	56.07
55. Health care system	53	22.18	187	78.24
56. Farm Related	3	1.26	190	79.50
57. Other	49	20.50	239	100.00

Frequency Missing = 544

University of Kentucky
Institutional Research (7-1633)
Graduating Senior Survey - Graduated in 2001-2002 Academic Year
Results for the College of Arts-and-Sciences

Job Relation to Your Major:	Number of Responses	Percentage of Responses			Mean	StDev
		Directly Related	Somewhat Related	Not Related		
58. Job relate to major at UK	253	28.46	43.48	28.06	2.00	0.75

**Graduating Senior Survey - Graduated in 2001-2002 Academic Year
Results for the College of Arts-and-Sciences**

Rate the Following Academic Climate Aspects of the University:	Number of Responses	Percentage of Responses				Mean	StDev
		Very Discriminatory	Discriminatory	Supportive	Very Supportive		
Question							
59. Women - Academic Climate	753	0.66	4.78	69.32	25.23	3.19	0.54
60. Men - Academic Climate	754	0.66	1.72	58.22	39.39	3.36	0.55
61. African American-Academic Climate	750	1.20	7.20	65.87	25.73	3.16	0.59
62. Other minorities-Academic Climate	749	1.47	7.21	69.56	21.76	3.12	0.58
63. Internat student-Academic Climate	748	1.34	6.68	66.04	25.94	3.17	0.59
64. Disabled student-Academic Climate	750	2.80	8.80	66.13	22.27	3.08	0.65
65. Gay/Lesb student-Academic Climate	743	1.48	8.75	69.72	20.05	3.08	0.58

Rate the Following Social Climate Aspects of the University:	Number of Responses	Percentage of Responses				Mean	StDev
		Very Discriminatory	Discriminatory	Supportive	Very Supportive		
Question							
66. Women - Social Climate	751	1.20	6.39	65.11	27.30	3.19	0.59
67. Men - Social Climate	748	1.07	1.47	56.95	40.51	3.37	0.57
68. African American - Social Climate	746	3.49	13.94	60.59	21.98	3.01	0.71
69. Other minorities - Social Climate	745	4.03	17.45	60.54	17.99	2.92	0.71
70. Internat student - Social Climate	746	4.29	17.43	61.26	17.02	2.91	0.71
71. Disabled student - Social Climate	743	4.85	16.96	62.05	16.15	2.90	0.72
72. Gay/Lesb student - Social Climate	739	7.31	19.62	58.73	14.34	2.80	0.77

University of Kentucky
Institutional Research (7-1633)
Graduating Senior Survey - Graduated in 2001-2002 Academic Year
Results for the College of Arts-and-Sciences

The FREQ Procedure

73. Non-professional Highest Degree				
QDC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
No plans	220	35.77	220	35.77
Master degree	198	32.20	418	67.97
Educational Specialist	8	1.30	426	69.27
Ph.D. or Ed.D	124	20.16	550	89.43
Other doctorate degree	65	10.57	615	100.00

Frequency Missing = 168

74. Professional Highest Degree				
QDD	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Law degree	128	49.23	128	49.23
Medicine degree	101	38.85	229	88.08
Dentistry degree	20	7.69	249	95.77
Pharmacy degree	11	4.23	260	100.00

Frequency Missing = 523

University of Kentucky
Institutional Research (7-1633)
Graduating Senior Survey - Graduated in 2001-2002 Academic Year
Results for the College of Arts-and-Sciences

The FREQ Procedure

75. Name of University Attending				
QEN	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY	1	0.39	1	0.39
ASBURY THEOLOGICAL SEM	1	0.39	2	0.77
AUBURN U MAIN CAMPUS	1	0.39	3	1.16
BOSTON UNIVERSITY	1	0.39	4	1.54
CAL-DAVIS,U OF	1	0.39	5	1.93
CAL-LOS ANGELES,U OF	2	0.77	7	2.70
CINCINNATI MAIN CAM,U OF	7	2.70	14	5.41
COLORADO AT BOULDER,U OF	1	0.39	15	5.79
COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY	1	0.39	16	6.18
EASTERN KY UNIVERSITY	1	0.39	17	6.56
EMBRY-RIDDLE AERON U	1	0.39	18	6.95
FASHION INST TECHNOLOGY	1	0.39	19	7.34
FLORIDA,UNIVERSITY OF	2	0.77	21	8.11
FORDHAM UNIVERSITY	1	0.39	22	8.49
GEORGE MASON UNIVERSITY	1	0.39	23	8.88
GEORGE WASH UNIVERSITY	2	0.77	25	9.65
GEORGETOWN UNIVERSITY	1	0.39	26	10.04
HAWAII MAUI CC,U OF	1	0.39	27	10.42
HOWARD UNIVERSITY	1	0.39	28	10.81
INDIANA U BLOOMINGTON	1	0.39	29	11.20
INDIANA U SOUTHEAST	1	0.39	30	11.58
JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY	1	0.39	31	11.97
KENTUCKY,UNIVERSITY OF	171	66.02	202	77.99
LEXINGTON THEOL SEMINARY	1	0.39	203	78.38
LOUISVILLE,UNIVERSITY OF	15	5.79	218	84.17
MEMPHIS STATE UNIVERSITY	1	0.39	219	84.56
MICHIGAN-DEARBORN,U OF	1	0.39	220	84.94
MIDDLEBURY COLLEGE	1	0.39	221	85.33
MINNESOTA DULUTH,U OF	1	0.39	222	85.71
MISSOURI-SAINT LOUIS,U OF	1	0.39	223	86.10
NC AT CHAPEL HILL,U OF	1	0.39	224	86.49

University of Kentucky
Institutional Research (7-1633)
Graduating Senior Survey - Graduated in 2001-2002 Academic Year
Results for the College of Arts-and-Sciences

The FREQ Procedure

75. Name of University Attending				
QEN	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
NEW YORK UNIVERSITY	3	1.16	227	87.64
NORTHERN KY UNIVERSITY	3	1.16	230	88.80
NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY	3	1.16	233	89.96
OHIO STATE U MAIN CAMPUS	2	0.77	235	90.73
PIKEVILLE COLLEGE	2	0.77	237	91.51
SAN DIEGO STATE U	1	0.39	238	91.89
SIMMONS COLLEGE	1	0.39	239	92.28
SOUTHERN BAPT THEOL SEM	1	0.39	240	92.66
SPRING ARBOR COLLEGE	1	0.39	241	93.05
STHN ILLINOIS U CARBONDL	1	0.39	242	93.44
SUNY AT BINGHAMTON	1	0.39	243	93.82
SYRACUSE U MAIN CAMPUS	2	0.77	245	94.59
TENN CTR HEALTH SCI,U OF	1	0.39	246	94.98
TEXAS AT AUSTIN,U OF	1	0.39	247	95.37
TULANE U OF LOUISIANA	1	0.39	248	95.75
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY	1	0.39	249	96.14
VIRGINIA MAIN CAMPUS,U OF	1	0.39	250	96.53
WASHINGTON,UNIVERSITY OF	1	0.39	251	96.91
WESTERN KY UNIVERSITY	1	0.39	252	97.30
WISCONSIN MADISON,U OF	1	0.39	253	97.68
XAVIER UNIVERSITY	1	0.39	254	98.07
Xfer from Foreign School	4	1.54	258	99.61
YALE UNIVERSITY	1	0.39	259	100.00

Frequency Missing = 524

University of Kentucky
Institutional Research (7-1633)
Graduating Senior Survey - Graduated in 2001-2002 Academic Year
Results for the College of Arts-and-Sciences

The FREQ Procedure

76. Program Area in Attending Univ				
QF	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Architecture and Environmental Design, Gen - 040100	1	0.24	1	0.24
Area Studies - 050100	2	0.48	3	0.72
Business Administration/Management - 520101	12	2.89	15	3.61
International Business - 521101	3	0.72	18	4.34
Marketing - 521401	4	0.96	22	5.30
Real Estate - 521501	1	0.24	23	5.54
Computer Science - 110101	3	0.72	26	6.27
Education, General - 130101	11	2.65	37	8.92
Learning & Behavior Disorders - 131001	1	0.24	38	9.16
English Teacher Education - 131305	1	0.24	39	9.40
Health Promotion - 131307	1	0.24	40	9.64
Science Education - 131316	1	0.24	41	9.88
Chemical Engineering - 140701	1	0.24	42	10.12
Nuclear Engineering - 142301	1	0.24	43	10.36
Russian & E. European Studies - 160402	1	0.24	44	10.60
French - 160901	2	0.48	46	11.08
Spanish - 160905	4	0.96	50	12.05
Physician Assisting - 510807	6	1.45	56	13.49
Physical Therapy - 512308& 51230801	3	0.72	59	14.22
ALLIED HLTH OTHER - 179999	1	0.24	60	14.46
Speech-Language Pathology - 510203	2	0.48	62	14.94
Medical Physiology - 511313	1	0.24	63	15.18
Dentistry (General) - 51289901	12	2.89	75	18.07
Orthodontics Specialty - 512805	1	0.24	76	18.31
Medicine (General Residency) - 51299901	46	11.08	122	29.40
Neurological Surgery Residency - 512933	1	0.24	123	29.64
Obstetrics and Gynecology Residency - 512938	1	0.24	124	29.88
Pediatrics Residency - 512951	4	0.96	128	30.84
Plastic Surgery Residency - 512953	1	0.24	129	31.08
Psychiatry Residency - 512955	1	0.24	130	31.33
General Surgery Residency - 512921	1	0.24	131	31.57

University of Kentucky
Institutional Research (7-1633)
Graduating Senior Survey - Graduated in 2001-2002 Academic Year
Results for the College of Arts-and-Sciences

The FREQ Procedure

76. Program Area in Attending Univ				
QF	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Nursing - 51169901& 511601& 511608	7	1.69	138	33.25
Optometry (O.D.) - 511701	1	0.24	139	33.49
Pharmacy - 512001	8	1.93	147	35.42
Public Health (General) - 512201	2	0.48	149	35.90
Veterinary Science - 512501	1	0.24	150	36.14
Health Professions/Related Sciences, Other - 519999	3	0.72	153	36.87
Family & Marriage Counseling - 190703	1	0.24	154	37.11
Law - 220101	77	18.55	231	55.66
English - 230101	6	1.45	237	57.11
Classics - 161201	3	0.72	240	57.83
English Creative Writing - 230501	2	0.48	242	58.31
Linguistics - 160102	2	0.48	244	58.80
English Literature (British/Commonwealth) - 230801	3	0.72	247	59.52
Library and Information Science - 250101	7	1.69	254	61.20
Biology - 260101	12	2.89	266	64.10
Zoology - 260701 (withdrawn)	2	0.48	268	64.58
Pharmacology - 260705	1	0.24	269	64.82
Behavioral Science - 269999	3	0.72	272	65.54
Mathematics - 270101	1	0.24	273	65.78
Statistics - 270501	1	0.24	274	66.02
Historic Preservation - 301201	1	0.24	275	66.27
Philosophy - 380101	1	0.24	276	66.51
Religion - 380199	1	0.24	277	66.75
Theological Studies - 390601	3	0.72	280	67.47
Physical Sciences, General - 399999	2	0.48	282	67.95
Astronomy - 400201	1	0.24	283	68.19
Chemistry - 400501	3	0.72	286	68.92
Geology - 400601	3	0.72	289	69.64
Physics - 400801	2	0.48	291	70.12
Physical Sciences, Other - 409999	1	0.24	292	70.36
Psychology - 420101	36	8.67	328	79.04

University of Kentucky
Institutional Research (7-1633)
Graduating Senior Survey - Graduated in 2001-2002 Academic Year
Results for the College of Arts-and-Sciences

The FREQ Procedure

76. Program Area in Attending Univ				
QF	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Psychology- Clinical - 420201	8	1.93	336	80.96
Counseling Psychology	9	2.17	345	83.13
Industrial & Organizational Psychology - 420901	3	0.72	348	83.86
Psychology, Other - 429999	4	0.96	352	84.82
Criminal Justice Studies - 430104	2	0.48	354	85.30
Public Administration - 440401	1	0.24	355	85.54
Public Policy Analysis - 440501	2	0.48	357	86.02
Social Work - 440701	6	1.45	363	87.47
Social Studies Education - 450101	1	0.24	364	87.71
Anthropology - 450201	2	0.48	366	88.19
Criminology - 450401	6	1.45	372	89.64
Economics, General - 450601	6	1.45	378	91.08
Geography - 450701	4	0.96	382	92.05
History - 45080101	8	1.93	390	93.98
International Relations & Affairs - 450901	2	0.48	392	94.46
Political Science - 451001	3	0.72	395	95.18
Sociology - 45110101	7	1.69	402	96.87
Diplomacy and International Commerce - 459999	2	0.48	404	97.35
Film/Cinema Studies - 500601	1	0.24	405	97.59
Photography - 500605	1	0.24	406	97.83
Fine Arts - 500700	1	0.24	407	98.07
Biochemistry - 511302	1	0.24	408	98.31
Pulmonary Disease Residency - 512957	1	0.24	409	98.55
Diplomacy and International Commerce - 45999902	5	1.20	414	99.76
Interior Design, Merchandising and Textiles - 50049901	1	0.24	415	100.00

Frequency Missing = 368

University of Kentucky
Institutional Research (7-1633)
Graduating Senior Survey - Graduated in 2001-2002 Academic Year
Results for the College of Arts-and-Sciences

The FREQ Procedure

UK College				
COLL	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Arts and Sciences	783	100.00	783	100.00

UK Department				
dept	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
ZMisc. Arts and Sciences	45	5.76	45	5.76
Anthropology	20	2.56	65	8.32
General Studies A&S	40	5.12	105	13.44
Biological Sciences	159	20.36	264	33.80
Chemistry	28	3.59	292	37.39
Classics	6	0.77	298	38.16
Economics	4	0.51	302	38.67
English	60	7.68	362	46.35
French	8	1.02	370	47.38
Geography	23	2.94	393	50.32
German	1	0.13	394	50.45
Geological Sciences	8	1.02	402	51.47
History	54	6.91	456	58.39
Mathematics	10	1.28	466	59.67
Physics and Astronomy	9	1.15	475	60.82
Philosophy	8	1.02	483	61.84
Political Science	68	8.71	551	70.55
Psychology	155	19.85	706	90.40
Sociology	60	7.68	766	98.08
Spanish and Italian	15	1.92	781	100.00

Frequency Missing = 2